

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. District Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Mat - 489/ 2024

Order No. 08 dated- 12-05-2026

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

Report is received as Not settled. Let it be kept with the record.

Both Petitioners are present along with respective Ld. Advocates.

Other two witnesses are present.

Petitioner No. 1 Subrata Sarkar is examined as PW-1 and petitioner No. 2 Mamoni Kshetrapal is examined as PW-2. Marriage certificate is marked as Exhibit-1. Cross examination of both the witnesses are declined.

No other witness is present.

As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for the petitioners evidence is closed.

To 04-06-2026 for argument & order.

Dictated by

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna